

October 23, 2023 Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3195

Error Codes 6120, 6501 and 6510 Updated for Crossover Claim Types

Effective on claims with dates of service on or after October 16, 2023, the following error codes **will apply** to crossover claim types.

- 6120 DENY PROC WITH [MODIFIERS] RB/MS IF [MODIFIER] RR CODE PAID W/IN SAME CALENDAR MONTH
- 6501 EPIDURAL CLAIM REVIEW NO PRIMARY PROC WITHIN 10 DAYS
- 6510 ADD-ON CODE BILLED W/O PAID PRIMARY WITHIN 2 DAYS

No claims will be reprocessed automatically as these updates are go-forward changes.